# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                               |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                     | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type             |
|--------------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------|
| The Nautilus Group, Inc. |          | 04/23/2007     | CORPORATION: WASHINGTON |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Nautilus, Inc.          |  |
|-----------------|-------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 16400 SE Nautilus Drive |  |
| City:           | Vancouver               |  |
| State/Country:  | WASHINGTON              |  |
| Postal Code:    | 98683                   |  |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION: WASHINGTON |  |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 2855159 | BODY BOW  |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (303)629-3450

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-629-3400

Email: osman.lisa@dorsey.com
Correspondent Name: Dorsey & Whitney LLP

Address Line 1: 370 Seventeenth Street, Suite 4700

Address Line 2: Lisa A. Osman

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202-5647

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 70697US~461066-2392 |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Lisa A. Osman       |
| Signature:              | /LAO 3463/          |
| Date:                   | 04/24/2007          |

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003527 FRAME: 0616

900075134

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003527 FRAME: 0617

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **THE NAUTILUS GROUP, INC.**, a Washington corporation, ("Assignor"), is the owner of the U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,855,159, (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign and **NAUTILUS, INC.**, a Washington corporation, ("Assignee") desires to receive all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW THEREFORE, for the consideration of \$10.00, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, assigns and sets over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, in the United States of America and any foreign countries, together with the goodwill associated therewith, all common law rights related thereto, all rights of registration, renewal and extension, and the right to recover for claims for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of Assignee all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts Assignee may request in order to vest all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark in Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

| Executed as of the 23 day of                      | , 2007.  |
|---|--|
| ASSIGNOR: THE NAUTILUS GROUP, INC.                | ASSIGNEE: NAUTILUS, INC.   |
| Name: Wayne un Bolio Title: Chart Alphadian March | Name: Natella V. Svistunova Title: Director of Corporate Legal Affairs |
| 00,   |  |

4817-4232-3969\1

RECORDED: 04/24/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003527 FRAME: 0618